

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 4756, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE repealing Schedule IV to Chapter 2, <u>Jackson County Code</u>, 1984, relating to Jackson County employees not within the Merit System, and enacting, in lieu thereof, one new schedule relating to the same subject.

ORDINANCE NO. 4756, July 20, 2015

INTRODUCED BY Alfred Jordan, County Legislator

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, as follows:

Section A. <u>Enacting Clause</u>. Schedule IV to Chapter 2, <u>Jackson County</u>, 1984, are hereby repealed, and one new schedule enacted in lieu thereof, to be known as Schedule IV, to read as follows:

SCHEDULE IV

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

POSITION	SALARY
Executive Assistant to Prosecuting Attorney	\$29,580 - 54,000
Secretary to Prosecuting Attorney	\$26,410 - 40,940
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney	\$82,139 - 110,520
Chief	\$75,000 - 105,000
Trial Team Leader	\$61,131 - 102,519
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney	\$44,000 - 102,519
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney I	<u>\$44,000 - 67,775</u>

File #: 4756, Version: 0					
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney II	\$52,000 - 82,00 <u>0</u>				
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney III	<u>\$57,000 - 90,000</u>				
Chief Investigator	\$41,075 - 67,775				
Investigator II	\$29,580 - 45,856				
Investigator I	\$26,410 - 40,940				
Director	\$75,000 - 110,520				
Victim Services Director	\$41,075 - 67,775				
Program Administrator	\$75,000 - 110,520				
Advisor to the Prosecuting Attorney	\$29,580 - \$54,000				
Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This Ordinance shall be effective Executive.	/e immediate	ely upon its p	oassage by t	the County	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:					
Chief Deputy County Counselor		County Co	unselor		
I hereby certify that the attached Ordinance was duly passed on July 27, 2015 by the Jac follows:				•	
Yeas8	Nays	0	_		
Abstaining0_	Absent	0			
Excused 1					
This Ordinance is hereby transmitted to the Co	unty Executi [,]	ve for his sig	nature.		
Date	Mary	Jo	Spino,	 Clerk	of

File #: 4756, Version: 0				
	Legislature			
I hereby approve the attached Ordina	ance No. 4756.			
Date	County Executive	Michael	D.	Sanders,